

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2448	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City Resolutio	n		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/5/2019			In control:	* Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland City Council, CPAB, SSOC, and Police Commission	
On agenda:	12/10/2019			Final action:	12/10/2019	
Title:	Subject:Agreement With Willie Electric Supply Co., Inc, DBA San Leandro ElectricFrom:Oakland Public Works DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Contract To Willie Electric Supply Co., DBA SanLeandro Electric Supply, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, For Electrical Supplies InThe Amount Not-To-Exceed \$150,000 Per Year For A Three (3) Year Term, October 1, 2019 ToSeptember 30, 2022, With Two (2) One-Year Options To Extend The Contract In An Amount Not-To-Exceed \$150,000 Per Year For A Total Contract Amount Of \$750,000 Over A Five-Year Term In AccorWith Specification No. 19-285-00/RFQ 160513 And Contractor's Bid					

Sponsors:

```
Indexes:
```

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87957 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2019	2	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
12/3/2019	2	*Special Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
11/7/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Continued	
	_			

Subject: Agreement With Willie Electric Supply Co., Inc, DBA San Leandro Electric

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Contract To Willie Electric Supply Co., DBA San Leandro Electric Supply, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, For Electrical Supplies In The Amount Not-To-Exceed \$150,000 Per Year For A Three (3) Year Term, October 1, 2019 To September 30, 2022, With Two (2) One-Year Options To Extend The Contract In An Amount Not-To-Exceed \$150,000 Per Year For A Total Contract Amount Of \$750,000 Over A Five-Year Term In Accord With Specification No. 19-285-00/RFQ 160513 And Contractor's Bid